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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Request for voluntary cancellation) 
of certificate to provide pay telephone ) 
service ) 
REGINALD z. SMITH ) DOCKET NO. 
PETER LEE ) DOCKET NO. 
MILBOY, INC. ) DOCKET NO. 
MAXIE RAFFIELD d/b/a TACO, INN ) DOCKET NO. 
JOSEPH JAMES RANDAZZA, JR. ) DOCKET NO. 
HARMON ELLER d/b/a MR. BILL'S ) DOCKET NO. 
HALL OF FAME MARINA, INC. ) DOCKET NO. 
EL RECREO RESTAURANT ) DOCKET NO. 
TIGER POINT GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB ) DOCKET NO. 
SOUTHERN EQUIPMENT LEASING CORP. ) DOCKET NO. 

) ORDER NO. 
) ISSUED: 
) 

The following Commissioner s participated 
disposition of this matter: 

MICHAEL HcK. WILSON, Chairman 
THOMAS H. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN T. HERNDON 

890532-TC 
890533-TC 
890534-TC 
890535-TC 
89053F-TC 
890537-TC 
890538-TC 
890539-TC 
890546-TC 
890547-TC 
21282 
5-24-89 

in the 

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

These dockets were initiated pursuant to requests filed by 
the respective companies listed in the caption of this Order to 
cancel their certificates of public convenience and necessity, 
which allow for the provision of pay t elephone service. Each 
of the companies no longer plans to offer pay telephone service. 

we, therefore, approve the following requests to cancel 
the certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide 
pay telephone service of: 

Name 

REGINALD z. SMITH 
PETER LEE 
MILBOY 1 INC. 
MAXIE RAFFIELD d/b/a TACO, INN 
JOSEPH JAMES RANDAZZA, JR. 
HARMON ELLER d/b/a MR. BILL'S 
HALL OF FAME MARINA, INC. 
EL RECREO RESTAURANT 
TIGER POINT GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB 
SOUTHERN EQUIPMENT LEASING CORP. 

0522 0 MAY 24 IS~: 

:=PSC-RECOROS/1\EPORTIIIG 

Certificate No. 

2105 
1008 

393 
1690 
1972 
1713 
1599 
2058 

751 
1517 
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ORDER NO . 
DOCKETS NOS. 
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21282 
890532-TC, 890533-TC, 
89053 6-TC, 890537-TC, 
890546-TC AND 890547-TC 

890534-TC, 
890538-TC, 

890535-TC, 
890539- TC, 

and the same are hereby cancelled. Each company which has not 
already done so is directed to retu rn its certificate forthwi t h 
to the Commission. 

Our c ancellation o f the certificates and the 
these do c kets in no way diminishes the above 
ob ligatio n to pay applicable delinquent regulato ry 
fees. 

Based on the fo regoing, it is 

closing o f 
compan ies ' 
assessment 

ORDERED by the 
above certificates 
cancelled effective 
further 

Florida Public Service Commission that the 
o f public convenience and necessity are 
upon the issuance of this Order. It is 

ORDERED that each c ompa ny, which has not a lready done so, 
is to return its certificate and remit a ny and all outstand ing 
Regulatory Assessment Fees due the f l o rida Public Se rvice 
Commission. r t is furthe r 

ORDERED that these doc kets be and the same are hereby 
closed . 

By ORDER of t he Florida Public Commission , 
this 24th day o f ___ !!MA:.:Y~------

Reporting 

( S E A L ) 

ABG 
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