BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request for voluntary cancellation of certificate to provide pay telephone)	
SERVICE REGINALD Z. SMITH PETER LEE MILBOY, INC. MAXIE RAFFIELD d/b/a TACO, INN JOSEPH JAMES RANDAZZA, JR. HARMON ELLER d/b/a MR. BILL'S HALL OF FAME MARINA, INC. EL RECREO RESTAURANT TIGER POINT GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB SOUTHERN EQUIPMENT LEASING CORP.) DOCKET NO.) TOCKET NO.) ORDER NO.) ISSUED:	890533-TC 890534-TC 890535-TC 890537-TC 890538-TC 890539-TC 890539-TC 890546-TC 890547-TC 21282

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, Chairman THOMAS M. BEARD BETTY EASLEY GERALD L. GUNTER JOHN T. HERNDON

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS

BY THE COMMISSION:

These dockets were initiated pursuant to requests filed by the respective companies listed in the caption of this Order to cancel their certificates of public convenience and necessity, which allow for the provision of pay telephone service. Each of the companies no longer plans to offer pay telephone service.

We, therefore, approve the following requests to cancel the certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide pay telephone service of:

Name	Certificate No.
REGINALD Z. SMITH	2105
PETER LEE	1008
MILBOY, INC.	393
MAXIE RAFFIELD d/b/a TACO, INN	1690
JOSEPH JAMES RANDAZZA, JR.	1972
HARMON ELLER d/b/a MR. BILL'S	1713
HALL OF FAME MARINA, INC.	1599
EL RECREO RESTAURANT	2058
TIGER POINT GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB	751
SOUTHERN EQUIPMENT LEASING CORP.	1517

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05220 MAY 24 1989

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO.

21282

DOCKETS NOS. 890532-TC,

890532-TC, 890533-TC, 890536-TC,

890534-TC, 890538-TC, 890535-TC, 890539-TC,

890546-TC AND 890547-TC

PAGE 2

and the same are hereby cancelled. Each company which has not already done so is directed to return its certificate forthwith to the Commission.

Our cancellation of the certificates and the closing of these dockets in no way diminishes the above companies' obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the above certificates of public convenience and necessity are cancelled effective upon the issuance of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that each company, which has not already done so, is to return its certificate and remit any and all outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fees due the Florida Public Service Commission. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets be and the same are hereby closed.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>24th</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, <u>1989</u>.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG